Mounting instructions
Clamp fastening systems
Clamp fastening systems�
Mounting instructions�
© 2025 OBO Bettermann Holding GmbH & Co. KG�
EN | 3Mounting instructions, clamp fastening systems
Table of contents
Table of contents

Clamping piece, for vertical application BFK S 300 A2 354x58x40 A2 6003956
Clamping piece, for vertical application BFK S 100 FTKLGR 154x58x40 FTKLGR 6479430
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 100 FT 168x44x40 FT 6003916
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 200 FT 268x44x40 FT 6003918
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 250 FT 318x44x40 FT 6003920
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 300 FT 368x44x40 FT 6003922
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 100 A2 168x44x40 A2 6003960
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 200 A2 268x44x40 A2 6003962
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 250 A2 318x44x40 A2 6003964
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 300 A2 368x44x40 A2 6003966
Clamping piece, for horizontal application BFK W 100 FTKLGR 168x44x40 FTKLGR 6479426
Clamping piece, for exterior of steel girder BFK V 100 FT 153x74x40 FT 6003930
Clamping piece, for exterior of steel girder BFK V 200 FT 253x74x40 FT 6003932
Clamping piece, for exterior of steel girder BFK V 100 A2 153x74x40 A2 6003970
Clamping piece, for exterior of steel girder BFK V 200 A2 253x74x40 A2 6003972
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518UP2000BK 2,000 x 35 x 18 St 1118021
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518UP2000FS 2,000 x 35 x 18 FS 1118226
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518UP2000FT 2,000 x 35 x 18 FT 1118129
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0200FT 35 x 18 x 200 FT 1119696
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0300FT 35 x 18 x 300 FT 1119693
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0400FT 35 x 18 x 400 FT 1119690
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0500FT 35 x 18 x 500 FT 1119687
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0600FT 35 x 18 x 600 FT 1119684
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0700FT 35 x 18 x 700 FT 1119681
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P0800FT 35 x 18 x 800 FT 1119678
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P1000FT 1,000 x 35 x 18 St 1119672
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P2000FT 2,000 x 35 x 18 St 1119656
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P1000A2 1,000 x 35 x 18 A2 1119700
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P2000A2 2,000 x 35 x 18 A2 1119702
Medium anchor profile rail AML3518P6000A2 6,000 x 35 x 18 A2 1119729
Medium anchor profile rail AMS3518UP2000BK 2,000 x 35 x 18 St 1112023
Medium anchor profile rail AMS3518UP2000FS 2,000 x 35 x 18 FS 1112120
EN | 19Mounting instructions, clamp fastening systems
Technical Data
Designation Type Dimensions,
mm Material Item no.
Medium anchor profile rail AMS3518UP2000FT 2,000 x 35 x 18 FT 1112120
Medium anchor profile rail AMS3518P2000FS 2,000 x 35 x 18 FS 1112708
Medium anchor profile rail AMS3518P2000FT 2,000 x 35 x 18 FT 1112759
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0200FT 200 x 30 x 15 FT 1109782
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0300FT 300 x 30 x 15 FT 1109790
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0400FT 400 x 30 x 15 FT 1109804
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0500FT 500 x 30 x 15 FT 1109812
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0600FT 600 x 30 x 15 FT 1109820
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0700FT 700 x 30 x 15 FT 1109839
Medium C profile rail CM3015P0800FT 800 x 30 x 15 FT 1109847
Medium C profile rail CM3015P1000FT 1,000 x 30 x 15 FT 1109863
Medium C profile rail CM3015P2000FT 2,000 x 30 x 15 FT 1109871
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0150FS 150 x 35 x 18 FS 1104241
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0200FS 200 x 35 x 18 FS 1104268
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0300FS 300 x 35 x 18 FS 1104284
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0400FS 400 x 35 x 18 FS 1104292
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0500FS 500 x 35 x 18 FS 1104306
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0600FS 600 x 35 x 18 FS 1104310
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0700FS 700 x 35 x 18 FS 1104315
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0800FS 800 x 35 x 18 FS 1104320
Medium C profile rail CML3518P0900FS 900 x 35 x 18 FS 1104325
Medium C profile rail CML3518P1000FS 1,000 x 35 x 18 FS 1104497
Medium C profile rail CML3518P2000FS 2,000 x 35 x 18 FS 1104500
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0150FS 150 x 35 x 18 FS 1104349
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0200FS 200 x 35 x 18 FS 1104357
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0300FS 300 x 35 x 18 FS 1104373
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0400FS 400 x 35 x 18 FS 1104391
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0500FS 500 x 35 x 18 FS 1104403
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0600FS 600 x 35 x 18 FS 1104411
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0700FS 700 x 35 x 18 FS 1104422
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0800FS 800 x 35 x 18 FS 1104427
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P0900FS 900 x 35 x 18 FS 1104435
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P1000FS 1,000 35 x 18 FS 1104445
Medium C profile rail CMS3518P2000FS 2,000 35 x 18 FS 1104454
Technical Data
20 | EN� OBO Bettermann
Designation Type Dimensions,
mm Material Item no.
End cap CM3518 CM3518 SK 38.6 x 21.6 x 16 PE 1124502
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4022P2000FT 2,000 x 40 x 22.5 FT 1121979
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4022P6000FT 6,000 x 40 x 22.5 FT 1121898
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4022P2000A2 2,000 x 40 x 22.5 A2 1121960
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4022P6000A2 6,000 x 40 x 22.5 A2 1121901
End cap MS4022 MS4022 SK 44 x 27 x 18 PE 1124555
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030RP0220FT 220 x 50 x 30 FT 6349404
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030RP0260FT 260 x 50 x 30 FT 6349412
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030RP0300FT 300 x 50 x 30 FT 6349439
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030RP0340FT 340 x 50 x 30 FT 6349447
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030RP0380FT 380 x 50 x 30 FT 6349463
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0200FT 200 x 50 x 30 FT 1121391
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0300FT 300 x 50 x 30 FT 1121243
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0400FT 400 x 50 x 30 FT 1121278
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0500FT 500 x 50 x 30 FT 1121405
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0600FT 600 x 50 x 30 FT 1121294
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0700FT 700 x 50 x 30 FT 1121332
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0800FT 800 x 50 x 30 FT 1121308
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P0900FT 900 x 50 x 30 FT 1121336
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P1500FT 1,500 x 50 x 30 FT 1121363
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P1000FT 1,000 x 50 x 30 FT 1121448
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P2000FT 2,000 x 50 x 30 FT 1121464
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P3000FT 3,000 x 50 x 30 FT 1121466
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P6000FT 6,000 x 50 x 30 FT 1121472
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P2000A2 2,000 x 50 x 30 A2 1121480
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS5030P6000A2 6,000 x 50 x 30 A2 1121499
End cap MS5030 MS5030 SK 55 x 34.8 x 25 PE 1124563
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P2000FS 2,000 x 41 x 21 FS 1122918
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P3000FS 3,000 x 41 x 21 FS 1122920
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P6000FS 6,000 x 41 x 21 FS 1122922
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0200FT 200 x 41 x 21 FS 1122933
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0300FT 300 x 41 x 21 FS 1122934
EN | 21Mounting instructions, clamp fastening systems
Technical Data
Designation Type Dimensions,
mm Material Item no.
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0400FT 400 x 41 x 21 FS 1122935
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0500FT 500 x 41 x 21 FS 1122936
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0600FT 600 x 41 x 21 FS 1122937
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0700FT 700 x 41 x 21 FS 1122938
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0800FT 800 x 41 x 21 FS 1122939
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P0900FT 900 x 41 x 21 FS 1122940
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P2000FT 2,000 x 41 x 21 FT 1122923
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P3000FT 3,000 x 41 x 21 FT 1122924
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P6000FT 6,000 x 41 x 21 FT 1122926
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P2000A2 2,000 x 41 x 21 A2 1122925
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P3000A2 3,000 x 41 x 21 A2 1122928
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P6000A2 6,000 x 41 x 21 A2 1122929
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P2000A4 2,000 x 41 x 21 A4 1122476
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P3000A4 3,000 x 41 x 21 A4 1122931
Heavy-duty mounting rail MS4121P6000A4 6,000 x 41 x 21 A4 1122932
Legend
St = Steel ZL = Zinc slat
FS = Strip galvanised A2 = Stainless steel
FT = Hot-dip galvanised A4 = Stainless steel